Authorization of Village Officials. The Village Manager and/or his 

designee and the Village Attorney are authorized to negotiate an agreement with Page Excavating, 

Inc. substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit “1”, for completion of the Project in an 

amount of Three Hundred Sixty-Three Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Four and 80/100 Dollars 

($363,484.80). 

Section 4. Execution of Agreement. The Village Manager is authorized to execute 

the Agreement with Page Excavating, Inc. on behalf of the Village, to execute any required 

documents to implement the terms and conditions of the Agreement, and to execute any

[...]

this Agreement, for work completed in accordance with the Proposal attached hereto as Exhibit 
“A”, and as directed by VILLAGE. Prices for work completed by the CONTRACTOR shall be as 
reflected in Exhibit "A". A total contract price hereto is referred to as Contract Price and shall not 
exceed Three Hundred Sixty Three Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Four and 80/100 Dollars 
($363,484.80). 

Section 4.02 The VILLAGE will make payments to CONTRACTOR for completed and proper work 
and in the amounts stated in Exhibit “A” in accordance with the Local Government Prompt 
Payment Act in Chapter 218, Florida Statutes. 

Section 4.03 The CONTRACTOR shall guarantee all portions of the Project against poor